Biographical Sketch

Christine M. Faranda
Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.

159 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Akron, Ohio 44308
Telephone (330) 762-2411
Facsimile (330) 762-9918
Direct Dial (330) 996-0217
e-mail: cfaranda@amer-law.com

Admitted to Practice of Law

State of Ohio, 1996

Employment History

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.
Attorney 2015 to present

C Faranda Law
Managing Attorney 2011 - 2015

Wickens, Herzer, Panza, Cook & Batista
Partner 2008 - 2011

Buckingham, Doolittle, and Burroughs
Associate 2005 - 2008

Roetzel & Andress
Associate 2002 - 2005


mailto:cfaranda@amer-law.com
https://www.linkedin.com/company/41528?trk=prof-exp-company-name
https://www.linkedin.com/company/38523?trk=prof-exp-company-name
https://www.linkedin.com/vsearch/p?company=Roetzel&trk=prof-exp-company-name

Higher Education

Cleveland State University - Cleveland-Marshall College of Law
JD, Law, 1996

Cleveland State University
B.B.A. (Marketing), 1992

Awards

Super Lawyer — Law & Politics Magazine 2011

Super Lawyer, Rising Star — Law & Politics Magazine 2007

Memberships

Ohio State Bar Association Current Member

Teaching and Speaking Responsibilities

Mock Trial - ADA/FMLA/Workers’ Compensation - OSIA 2006
Mock Trial - ADA/FMLA/Workers’ Compensation - OSIA 2007
Occupational and Non-Occupational Claims — DMEC 2009
Legal Updates — Akron Bar Association’s Workers” Compensation

Advanced Topics Seminar 2011
Injuries Occurring at Work. Are They Compensable. What you need to know

Central Ohio Self-Insured Association 2012
The Unauthorized Practice of Law — Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc. 2014
The Art of Effective IMEs — Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc. 2014

Continuing Education

Personal Injury Litigation 05/28/98
Evidence Workshop Seminar 09/25/98
Self-insurers Group of Ohio Annual Conference 03/17/99
Live Ethics, Professionalism, & Substance Abuse 04/27/99
Ohio Workers’ Compensation Law 07/16/99
VSSR Hearing from A Staff Hearing Officer Perspective 03/08/00
Current BWC Issues 04/12/00
BWC Vocational Rehabilitation 05/10/00
Understanding Low Back & Neck Injuries 03/30/01
Practice and Procedure Clinic 04/09/01

Utilizing Functional Capacity Evaluations 05/09/01


https://www.linkedin.com/edu/school?id=19100&trk=prof-edu-school-name
https://www.linkedin.com/edu/fos?id=100564&trk=prof-edu-field_of_study

Ethical Considerations

Advanced Workers” Compensation

Ethics, Professionalism, & Substance Abuse
The Role of the BWC Attorney

Workers” Compensation Seminar
Intermediate Workers” Compensation
Interplay of FMLA and Workers’ Compensation
Advanced Workers” Compensation
Advanced Workers’ Compensation

Annual Legal Education Day

OSIA Education Day Seminar

Basics of Employment Law

A Practitioner’s Guide to Professionalism, Ethics & Substance Abuse

Advanced Workers” Compensation

Advanced Workers’ Compensation

Decorum in the Hearing Room

Advanced Workers’ Compensation

Ethics, Professionalism, & Substance Abuse
Advanced Workers’ Compensation

2009 Bench/Bar Conference

15™ Annual Workers’ Compensation Seminar
Advanced Workers” Compensation

Objective Diagnostic Testing

Ethics in the Practice of Workers’ Compensation Law
Professionalism in the Practice of Workers” Compensation Law
Workers” Compensation Current Issues
Permanent Total Disability Hearings

Ohio State Bar 2013 Convention

39™ Annual Conference Workers’ Compensation
Advanced Workers” Compensation

Workers” Compensation Update

Education Day Seminar

40™ Annual Conference Workers’ Compensation
Advanced Workers” Compensation

OSBA Fall Professional Conduct Seminar

Ohio Self Insured Association

07/11/01
09/21/01
11/07/11
02/13/02
04/26/02
09/04/02
09/11/02
09/20/02
03/17/03
03/19/03
01/16/04
02/18/04
08/19/05
09/30/05
09/26/06
05/09/07
09/14/07
11/29/07
09/19/08
05/01/09
05/22/09
09/16/09
10/13/10
02/09/11
03/09/11
05/20/11
01/01/13
05/08/13
06/12/13
09/20/13
01/01/14
01/24/14
06/18/14
09/24/14
10/01/14
01/23/15
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